

ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ)

ಚಾ.ವಿ.ಸ.ನಿ.ನಿ.,

ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ



CHAMUNDESWARI ELECTRICITY
SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD

(A Govt. of Karnataka undertaking)

CESC, Nuggihalli subdivision

Web Site : <https://cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in/>

RECOMMENDATION FORM FOR AWARDING WORK ON LABOUR CONTRACT

To,

Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M division CESC,
Channarayapatna Division

Sir,

Sub : Awarding of work on labor contract basis

Ref : 1537

Ref Date: 04/11/2022

I Wish to recommend for awarding the works detailed here under in favour of **M/s Prema ElectricalsMIG-14, Housing Board, H.N.Pura Road, Adaguru (P), Channarayapatna-573116 1CL14452HSN** on labour contract basis as per standard terms and conditions of the Board.

Name of the Work : Extension and Improvement
WorkOrder No : M-4261 / 3422322230060 dated 18/06/2022
Work Account Code : 14.4307

Estimate Part: A		Estimate Part Description : EXTENTION OF 11KV LINE						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	279020	11kV Horizontal X Arms Mild Steel(MS)	No	9.00	122.00	1,098.00	9.00	0.00
2	279140	Anchor Rod using 12mm rounds/Guy Rod - MS	No	2.00	448.00	896.00	2.00	0.00
3	279092	HT ST Support 50x6mm Flat - MS	No	9.00	81.00	729.00	9.00	0.00
4	200006	PSC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 200 Kg WL	No	7.00	1,341.00	9,387.00	7.00	0.00
5	284108	Rabbit ACSR	Km	1.09	3,299.00	3,602.51	1.09	0.00
6	200105	RCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 145 Kg WL	No	1.00	1,341.00	1,341.00	1.00	0.00
7	281683	Spiral Earth Electrode	No	8.00	70.00	560.00	8.00	0.00
Sub Total						17,613.51		

Estimate Part: B		Estimate Part Description : ERECTION OF TRANSFORMER						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	303201	10 KV 5 kA Lightning Arrester Metal Oxide Ceramic type with GROUND DISCONNECTOR Dwg No. RFSCOM GM QS S 26	No	3.00	90.00	270.00	3.00	0.00
2	302122	11kV Class- HG Fuse Unit with Solid Core Insulators	Set	1.00	178.00	178.00	1.00	0.00
3	279140	Anchor Rod using 12mm rounds/Guy Rod - MS	No	2.00	448.00	896.00	2.00	0.00
4	613050	Caution/Danger Board	No	1.00	61.00	61.00	1.00	0.00
5	321437	Distribution Transformer Stacked Core Open Bushing Type for 25kVA Aluminum Wdg Star 1(4 Star)	No	1.00	863.00	863.00	1.00	0.00
6	279112	Double Pole TC Sets for erection of Transformer on RCC/PSC 9 Mtrs Long Poles For 25/63/100kVA 4/5 Star Rated Transformer using 9 Mtr Long RCC Pole	Set	1.00	2,623.00	2,623.00	1.00	0.00
7	301151	For 25 kVA DTC single circuit	Set	1.00	150.00	150.00	1.00	0.00
8	278911	GI Barbed wire (12mtrs/Kg)- Anticlimbing Device	Each	2.00	32.00	64.00	2.00	0.00
9	301107	LT Protection kit	No	1.00	260.00	260.00	1.00	0.00
10	200105	RCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 145 Kg WL	No	2.00	1,341.00	2,682.00	2.00	0.00
Sub Total					8,047.00			

Estimate Part: C		Estimate Part Description : EXTENTION OF LT LINE						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	279140	Anchor Rod using 12mm rounds/Guy Rod - MS	No	1.00	448.00	448.00	1.00	0.00
2	279014	LT 4 Pin x Arms MS	No	2.00	122.00	244.00	2.00	0.00
3	284108	Rabbit ACSR	Km	0.20	3,299.00	666.40	0.20	0.00
4	200103	RCC Pole 8 Mtr Long 115 Kg	No	1.00	1,072.00	1,072.00	1.00	0.00
Sub Total					2,430.40			

Estimate Part: D		Estimate Part Description : DECOMMISSIONING						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	91270100	Loading of 25 kVA Transformer (when maintenance men for loading and unloading are not available in store)	No	2.00	205.00	410.00	2.00	0.00
2	91210200	For Transporting one pole from 25 to 105Mtrs by Head Load where ever there is no accessibility for transportation by vehicle	per pole	9.00	215.00	1,935.00	9.00	0.00
3	91260100	Loading and unloading of 8 mtr RCC PSCC poles (loading of poles to vehicles at stores and unloading at worksnot)	No	1.00	79.00	79.00	1.00	0.00
4	91260200	Loading and unloading of 9 mtr RCC PSCC poles (loading of poles to vehicles at stores and unloading at worksnot)	No	8.00	106.00	848.00	8.00	0.00
Sub Total						3,272.00		

Total Labour Charge :	31,362.91
------------------------------	-----------

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour & loc.Allw	:	5,566.92
CGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,822.66
SGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,822.66
Total Labour Charges	:	11,212.24

Special Locality Charges	:	0
Break Down Charges	:	0.00
Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
Calamity Charges(45% of Total Labour Charges)	:	0.00
Head Load Charges	:	0
Transportation Cost	:	0.00
Total Other Labour Charges	:	0.00
Grand Total	:	42,575.14

Grand Total in words	:	RUPEES FORTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE ONLY
-----------------------------	---	--

ESI Account No	:	73000352340000999
EMD Reciept Date	:	12/09/1996
EPF Account No	:	KNCKR0037550
EMD Reciept No	:	07971
EMD Amount	:	5,000.00

Asst Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M Sub division CESC,
Nuggehalli

Junior/Asst Engineer(Ele),
O&M Section,
HIRISAVE